Elkhart County Council

To: Elkhart County Residents

From: Elkhart County Council

Date: May 16th, 2024

Re: Roll Call Vote

This is to notify the public of a roll call vote during the Elkhart County Council meeting on May 16th, 2024 @ 4:00 pm. The Council meeting was held in person and via E-Communication due to the COVID-19 Social Distancing. For Agenda Item:

10. Other Business 1. Consideration for Approval of CF-1 Forms:

(a). General RV Center, Inc. RE CC-2020-09 General RV Center, Inc. PP CC-2020-09

Chris Stager presented this request to the Council. He introduced the General Manager of General RV Center, Inc. Paul Dover to answer any questions the Council may have. Mr. Dover stated that while they are down on the number of employees than that was originally stated on the Real Estate side of the SB-1 have exceeded the amount of dollars they projected to put into the project. Chris Stager stated they have until December 31<sup>st</sup>,2024 to fully comply with the SB-1.

On motion made to find the company in Substantial Compliance made by Bujalski and seconded by Clark, President Stump called for a roll call vote.

The Council member's votes are as follows: Bujalski: Aye, Clark: Aye Graham: Nay, Hess: Nay, Riegsecker: Aye, Yohn: Aye, Stump: Aye. With a vote of 5 to 2 the Council finds the company in Substantial Compliance.

This will also be reflected in the minutes from the Elkhart County Council meeting on May 16th, 2024.

Thank you, Cindy Chadwell Elkhart County Council Recording Secretary